Operating Instructions
for
Bypass Level
Indicator
Model: NBK
NBK
page 2 NBK 01/0322
1. Contents

NBK
page 16 NBK 01/0322
12. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: NBK-03 F15 00 0 A)
Model
Nominal
pressure
Connection Nominal size
Roller/
ball indication
Sensor/
Transmitter
Medium density
float
Options
NBK-03…
PN16/
Class 150
F=DIN-flange
A=ASME-flange
R3) =R-male-thread
N3) =NPT-male-
       thread
S4) = welding-
        nipple
15=DN 15, 1/2"
20=DN 20, 3/4"
25=DN 25, 1"
32=DN 32, 11/4"
40 = DN 40, 1½”
50 = DN 50, 2”
XX8) = special
   connection
00= without
RP= POM-roller
RK= ceramic roller
KP = ball display
  with Plexiglas®
sight tube
KM = ball display
  with Makrolon®
    sight tube
KF = as KM
 however with
        oil filling
KG = ball display
   with borosilicate
    sight tube
0  = without transmitter
T  = magnetostrictive probe/
       4…20 mA, 4-wire
W = reed chain/without
       transmitter
M = reed chain/4…20 mA,
       HART®, 2-wire
A9)= reed chain/4…20 mA,
2-wire
H= reed chain/ 4…20 mA,
  HART®, 2-wire
F = reed chain/PROFIBUS®
  PA FoundationTM
  Fieldbus
A = 1.0 kg/dm3, titanium
  for viscosity up to
       200 cP
B = 0.90 kg/dm3, titanium
  for viscosity up to
  200 cP
C = 0.80 kg/dm3, titanium
  for viscosity up to
       200 cP
D = 0.70 kg/dm3, titanium
  for viscosity up to